Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct Error Made in Previously Recorded Document That Erroneously Affects the Identified Trademarks at Reel 3440 and Frame 828 Recorded on December 6, 2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uniflex, Inc.		12/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniflex, Inc.
Street Address:	474 Grand Boulevard
City:	Westbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11590
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0961816	UF
Registration Number:	1031460	TEXTURE-FLEX
Registration Number:	1115307	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	1217620	UNI-BOX
Registration Number:	1285289	SPECIAL AIRTUFF
Registration Number:	1400309	TRI-FLEX
Registration Number:	1400310	JET POUCH
Registration Number:	1524471	PRESS AND CLOSE
Registration Number:	1577549	SPECI-GARD
Registration Number:	1623114	SLIP-FREE
Registration Number:	1691341	PROTEX-RAY
Registration Number:	1973320	UNIVAULT
Registration Number:	1973321	ECONOVAULT

TRADEMARK

900064411 **REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0167**

Registration Number:	1976657	MICRO-TEX
Registration Number:	1994206	ULTRAVAULT
Registration Number:	2027460	UNIVAULT
Registration Number:	2034098	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	2071307	BAGVERTISING
Registration Number:	2080989	UF LINE
Registration Number:	2117329	THE BAGVERTISING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2142948	UNIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: 301 Tresser Boulevard
Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50106.0013 UNIFLEX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
Signature:	/christina london/
Date:	12/11/2006

Total Attachments: 9

source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page1.tif source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page2.tif source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page3.tif source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page4.tif source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page5.tif source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page6.tif source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page7.tif source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page8.tif

source=Trademark Correction Declaration#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/06/2006 900064055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uniflex, Inc.		01/02/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UFI Liquidating Corporation	
Street Address:	383 West John Street	
City:	Hicksville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0961816	UF
Registration Number:	1031460	TEXTURE-FLEX
Registration Number:	1115307	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	1217620	UNI-BOX
Registration Number:	1285289	SPECIAL AIRTUFF
Registration Number:	1400309	TRI-FLEX
Registration Number:	1400310	JET POUCH
Registration Number:	1524471	PRESS AND CLOSE
Registration Number:	1577549	SPECI-GARD
Registration Number:	1623114	SLIP-FREE
Registration Number:	1691341	PROTEX-RAY
Registration Number:	1973320	UNIVAULT
Registration Number:	1973321	ECONOVAULT
Registration Number:	1976657	MICRO-TEX
]	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0169

0961816

540.00

Registration Number:	1994206	ULTRAVAULT
Registration Number:	2027460	UNIVAULT
Registration Number:	2034098	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	2071307	BAGVERTISING
Registration Number:	2080989	UF LINE
Registration Number:	2117329	THE BAGVERTISING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2142948	UNIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

203-353-6834

Email:

clondon@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1:

301 Tresser Boulevard

Address Line 2:

Paralegal Christina London

Address Line 4:

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50106.0013 UNIFLEX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
Signature:	/christina london/
Date:	12/06/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=UNIFLEX Trademark Name Change#page1.tif source=UNIFLEX Trademark Name Change#page2.tif source=UNIFLEX Trademark Name Change#page3.tif

Schedule A(1)

United States

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Registration No.	Registered
UF and Design	72/411,298	12/28/71	961,816	6/26/73
TEXTURE-FLEX	73/040,955	1/6/75	1,031,460	1/27/76
UNIFLEX	73/150,413	12/1/77	1,115,307	3/20/79
UNI-BOX	73/337,648	11/18/81	1,217,620	11/23/82
SPECIAL AIRTUFF	73/400,307	10/19/82	1,285,289	7/10/84
TRI-FLEX	73/572,483	12/9/85	1,400,309	7/8/86
JET POUCH	73/572,484	12/9/85	1,400,310	7/8/86
PRESS AND CLOSE	73/730,130	5/23/88	1,524,471	2/14/89
SPECI-GARD	73/803,793	6/1/89	1,577,549	1/16/90
SLIP-FREE	74/005,091	11/24/89	1,623,114	11/13/90
PROTEX-RAY	74/175,251	6/12/91	1,691,341	6/9/1992
UNIVAULT	74/514,116	4/19/94	1,973,320	5/7/96
ECONOVAULT	74/514,117	4/19/94	1,973,321	5/7/96
MICRO-TEX	74/690,725	6/19/95	1,976,657	5/28/96
ULTRAVAULT	74/632,575	2/10/95	1,994,206	8/13/96
UNIVAULT and Design	74/526,407	5/19/94	2,027,460	12/31/96
S				
UniVault				
UNIFLEX and Design	74/502,978	3/21/94	2,034,098	1/28/97
UNITLEA and Design	74/302,978	3/21/94	2,034,070	1/20/5/
Uniflex				
BAGVERTISING	75/041,527	11/1/96	2,071,307	6/17/97
UF LINE	75/063,256	2/13/96	2,080,989	7/22/97
THE BAGVERTISING	75/042,179	1/11/96	2,117,329	12/2/97
COMPANY	75/0/2,175	1,11,70		
UNIFLEX and Design	74/502,977	3/21/94	2,142,948	3/10/98
3.	ĺ			
\approx				
囚				
UNIFLEX				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

		X
Marks:	See Attached Schedule	:
Registration Nos.:	See Attached Schedule	:
Registration Dates:	See Attached Schedule	•

-----X

Commissioner for Trademarks

Attn.: Trademark Assignment Division

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DECLARATION OF CHRISTINA LONDON IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTING ERRONEOUS CHANGE OF NAME SUBMISSION

I, Christina London, declare as follows:

- 1. I am a paralegal with the law firm of Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP, and am over 18 years of age. I am submitting this Declaration in support of correcting an erroneous change of name submission, as required by TMEP §503.06(c).
- 2. On December 6, 2006, I erroneously recorded a Change of Name document with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 21 trademarks mentioned in the attached schedule. This January 2, 2005 change of name document was recorded at Reel 003440 and Frame 0828 on December 6, 2006, transferring the ownership of the 21 registered trademarks listed on the attached schedule from Uniflex, Inc. to UFI Liquidating Corporation (see attached Notice of Recordation).
- 3. These trademarks were initially applied for by Uniflex, Inc. Uniflex, Inc. then entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement with Uniflex Holdings, Inc. on December 16, 2004, nearly one month before the name change was effectuated for Uniflex, Inc. This Asset Purchase Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2006 at

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0172 Reel 003439 and Frame 0719. Therefore, the assignment abstract of title for each of the 21 registered trademarks should reflect <u>Uniflex Holdings</u>, <u>Inc.</u> as the current and correct owner of record.

4. The chain of title should not be considered altered by the incorrect name change filed at Reel 003440 and Frame 0828 on December 6, 2006. Uniflex Holdings, Inc. is the correct owner of record for each of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed this 11th day of December, 2006, at Stamford, Connecticut.

By:

Christina London

Paralegal

Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

301 Tresser Boulevard Stamford, CT 06901 Phone: 203-353-6834

STM 221092

RECORDED: 12/11/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0173